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Pl Stno Name Time

Women  (15) Leg  1

1 131 Anastasia Kravchenko 36:09 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Russia RUS Russia 3:07 6:15 9:24 10:04 12:47 13:34 23:36 25:30 27:23 31:57 33:14 34:23 35:47 36:09

5.1  AAAAA 3:07 3:08 3:09 0:40 2:43 0:47 10:02 1:54 1:53 4:34 1:17 1:09 1:24 0:22
2 139 Mariya Kechkina 38:51 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:16 6:48 10:17 11:08 13:26 14:58 25:54 28:13 30:04 34:30 35:54 37:00 38:31 38:51
5.1  ABCBA 3:16 3:32 3:29 0:51 2:18 1:32 10:56 2:19 1:51 4:26 1:24 1:06 1:31 0:20

3 132 Aasa Zetterberg-Eriksson 39:03 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 3:00 6:19 10:06 11:05 13:16 14:31 26:10 28:21 30:07 34:29 36:00 37:08 38:42 39:03

5.2  ACCBA 3:00 3:19 3:47 0:59 2:11 1:15 11:39 2:11 1:46 4:22 1:31 1:08 1:34 0:21
4 140 Kajsa Rickardsson 39:50 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:00 6:58 10:37 11:27 14:02 15:42 26:44 28:40 30:29 35:20 36:43 37:56 39:30 39:50
5.0  BBABA 3:00 3:58 3:39 0:50 2:35 1:40 11:02 1:56 1:49 4:51 1:23 1:13 1:34 0:20

5 135 Evgeniya Kuzmina 40:18 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 3:27 7:08 10:49 11:49 13:54 15:08 26:50 29:27 31:16 35:55 37:19 38:25 39:58 40:18

5.1  CCBBA 3:27 3:41 3:41 1:00 2:05 1:14 11:42 2:37 1:49 4:39 1:24 1:06 1:33 0:20
*33
3:10

6 136 Carmen Strub 40:19 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 3:28 7:22 11:14 11:53 14:51 15:51 28:20 30:15 32:06 35:45 37:14 38:22 39:59 40:19

5.0  CAACA 3:28 3:54 3:52 0:39 2:58 1:00 12:29 1:55 1:51 3:39 1:29 1:08 1:37 0:20
7 133 Laura Kempas 40:27 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Finland FIN Finland 3:16 6:55 10:30 11:24 13:30 15:00 27:06 29:13 31:10 35:44 37:11 38:23 40:05 40:27
5.0  CBABA 3:16 3:39 3:35 0:54 2:06 1:30 12:06 2:07 1:57 4:34 1:27 1:12 1:42 0:22

8 144 Tiia Tallila 42:04 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:13 7:02 10:58 12:02 14:17 15:56 28:19 30:26 32:37 37:23 38:51 40:01 41:42 42:04

5.0  ABABA 3:13 3:49 3:56 1:04 2:15 1:39 12:23 2:07 2:11 4:46 1:28 1:10 1:41 0:22
9 147 Gabija Razaityte 42:28 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Lithuania LTU Lithuania 3:49 7:46 11:29 12:20 14:44 16:25 29:44 32:20 34:16 37:53 39:18 40:31 42:07 42:28
5.0  CBBCA 3:49 3:57 3:43 0:51 2:24 1:41 13:19 2:36 1:56 3:37 1:25 1:13 1:36 0:21

10 137 Ivana Bochenkova 45:52 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:20 7:27 11:21 12:23 15:25 16:51 30:10 32:45 36:28 41:14 42:39 43:49 45:29 45:52

5.2  ACBAA 3:20 4:07 3:54 1:02 3:02 1:26 13:19 2:35 3:43 4:46 1:25 1:10 1:40 0:23
11 134 Gavrilova Tatyana 51:10 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Russia RUS Russia Mix 3:33 8:22 12:53 13:57 16:31 18:12 35:31 38:14 40:33 45:52 47:41 48:53 50:48 51:10
5.0  BCACA 3:33 4:49 4:31 1:04 2:34 1:41 17:19 2:43 2:19 5:19 1:49 1:12 1:55 0:22

*57
34:50

12 141 Ievgeniia Iaremenko 54:06 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Ukraine UKR Ukraine 5:28 10:00 14:01 15:16 23:08 24:53 40:28 42:43 45:07 49:15 50:38 51:47 53:44 54:06

5.0  BCACA 5:28 4:32 4:01 1:15 7:52 1:45 15:35 2:15 2:24 4:08 1:23 1:09 1:57 0:22
13 146 Monica Auer 54:43 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Romania ROU Romania 4:11 9:10 13:19 14:44 21:42 23:30 40:33 43:35 45:55 49:46 51:20 52:33 54:21 54:43
5.1  CCCCA 4:11 4:59 4:09 1:25 6:58 1:48 17:03 3:02 2:20 3:51 1:34 1:13 1:48 0:22

14 143 Agnes Simon 56:07 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
1 Hungary HUN Hungary 4:29 9:22 13:24 17:35 23:09 24:24 40:15 43:14 45:24 51:14 52:48 53:58 55:44 56:07

5.1  CACBA 4:29 4:53 4:02 4:11 5:34 1:15 15:51 2:59 2:10 5:50 1:34 1:10 1:46 0:23
15 145 Irina Boozhan 65:34 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

1 Belarus BLR Belarus 4:47 10:20 14:47 16:22 20:46 22:41 46:10 50:06 52:46 59:41 61:34 62:57 65:11 65:34
5.0  BCAAA 4:47 5:33 4:27 1:35 4:24 1:55 23:29 3:56 2:40 6:55 1:53 1:23 2:14 0:23

Women  (12) Leg  2

1 132 Josefine Engstroem 34:53 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 3:08 6:38 9:54 10:33 13:12 13:55 24:04 25:55 27:38 30:48 32:03 33:08 34:33 34:53

5.0  BAACA 3:08 3:30 3:16 0:39 2:39 0:43 10:09 1:51 1:43 3:10 1:15 1:05 1:25 0:20
2 135 Elmira Moldasheva 35:30 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

2 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 3:17 6:14 9:24 10:09 12:19 13:46 24:26 26:12 27:38 31:27 32:37 33:40 35:08 35:30
5.0  ABAAA 3:17 2:57 3:10 0:45 2:10 1:27 10:40 1:46 1:26 3:49 1:10 1:03 1:28 0:22

3 131 Tatiana Vlasova 37:53 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Russia RUS Russia 3:16 6:46 9:52 10:40 12:52 14:37 25:12 27:23 29:52 33:57 35:12 36:12 37:34 37:53

5.0  BBBBA 3:16 3:30 3:06 0:48 2:12 1:45 10:35 2:11 2:29 4:05 1:15 1:00 1:22 0:19
4 133 Marttiina Joensuu 38:10 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

2 Finland FIN Finland 3:12 6:28 9:59 10:57 13:23 14:42 25:58 28:21 29:46 33:48 35:10 36:17 37:49 38:10
5.2  ACBAA 3:12 3:16 3:31 0:58 2:26 1:19 11:16 2:23 1:25 4:02 1:22 1:07 1:32 0:21

5 139 Olga Trifanova 38:19 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Russia RUS Russia 2 4:01 7:24 10:54 11:27 14:46 15:33 26:20 28:07 29:43 33:59 35:14 36:19 37:58 38:19

5.0  CAAAA 4:01 3:23 3:30 0:33 3:19 0:47 10:47 1:47 1:36 4:16 1:15 1:05 1:39 0:21
6 137 Simona Karochova 40:41 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:42 7:32 11:29 12:11 14:35 16:16 28:54 30:53 32:39 36:09 37:35 38:41 40:21 40:41
4.9  CBACA 3:42 3:50 3:57 0:42 2:24 1:41 12:38 1:59 1:46 3:30 1:26 1:06 1:40 0:20

7 144 Pernilla Tunis 44:12 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:40 7:05 10:47 11:35 17:22 18:14 31:27 34:06 36:11 39:39 41:04 42:09 43:51 44:12

5.1  CACCA 3:40 3:25 3:42 0:48 5:47 0:52 13:13 2:39 2:05 3:28 1:25 1:05 1:42 0:21
8 147 Jolanta Sulciene 47:11 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

2 Lithuania LTU Lithuania 3:46 7:54 11:49 13:00 17:46 19:19 32:59 35:37 37:29 42:05 43:34 44:49 46:49 47:11
5.2  ACCAA 3:46 4:08 3:55 1:11 4:46 1:33 13:40 2:38 1:52 4:36 1:29 1:15 2:00 0:22

9 146 Andreea Corina Hepcal 51:29 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Romania ROU Romania 3:49 8:11 12:11 13:02 17:34 18:32 32:32 34:40 38:34 46:28 47:54 49:19 51:05 51:29

5.0  BAAAA 3:49 4:22 4:00 0:51 4:32 0:58 14:00 2:08 3:54 7:54 1:26 1:25 1:46 0:24
10 136 Ursi Ruppenthal 54:11 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

2 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 4:33 9:45 14:15 15:25 20:49 22:46 38:15 41:13 43:20 48:35 50:24 51:43 53:45 54:11
5.1  BCCBA 4:33 5:12 4:30 1:10 5:24 1:57 15:29 2:58 2:07 5:15 1:49 1:19 2:02 0:26

11 143 Ildiko Szivak 56:41 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Hungary HUN Hungary 4:22 11:13 15:44 17:12 21:34 23:38 40:01 43:03 45:06 51:15 53:00 54:17 56:16 56:41

5.2  ACBAA 4:22 6:51 4:31 1:28 4:22 2:04 16:23 3:02 2:03 6:09 1:45 1:17 1:59 0:25
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Pl Stno Name Time

Women  (12) Leg  2 (cont.)

nc 134 Chukareva Alena mp 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
2 Russia RUS Russia Mix ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 3:17 14:16 16:34 ----- 22:29 23:54 25:01 26:34 26:56

5.1  CACBA 3:17 10:59 2:18 5:55 1:25 1:07 1:33 0:22
*33 *37 *40 *65

2:04 19:02

Women  (10) Leg  3

1 133 Liisa Anttila 33:28 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
3 Finland FIN Finland 3:06 6:19 9:31 10:05 13:19 13:59 22:51 25:00 26:38 29:31 30:43 31:42 33:07 33:28

5.1  BACCA 3:06 3:13 3:12 0:34 3:14 0:40 8:52 2:09 1:38 2:53 1:12 0:59 1:25 0:21
2 132 Helene Soederlund 33:33 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

3 Sweden SWE Sweden 3:15 6:11 9:11 9:47 11:54 13:24 22:30 24:28 25:48 29:47 30:55 31:54 33:12 33:33
5.0  CBBAA 3:15 2:56 3:00 0:36 2:07 1:30 9:06 1:58 1:20 3:59 1:08 0:59 1:18 0:21

3 131 Natalya Tomilova 33:51 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
3 Russia RUS Russia 3:15 6:10 9:17 10:13 12:16 13:22 22:44 24:56 26:29 29:31 30:51 31:49 33:28 33:51

5.1  CCCCA 3:15 2:55 3:07 0:56 2:03 1:06 9:22 2:12 1:33 3:02 1:20 0:58 1:39 0:23
4 139 Alena Trapeznikova 35:44 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

3 Russia RUS Russia 2 2:59 6:33 9:41 10:41 14:08 15:21 24:55 27:05 28:36 31:34 32:50 33:50 35:21 35:44
5.1  BCBCA 2:59 3:34 3:08 1:00 3:27 1:13 9:34 2:10 1:31 2:58 1:16 1:00 1:31 0:23

5 137 Helena Randakova 39:13 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
3 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:07 6:45 9:55 11:50 15:04 15:49 27:12 29:18 31:02 35:15 36:34 37:31 38:53 39:13

5.1  BACBA 3:07 3:38 3:10 1:55 3:14 0:45 11:23 2:06 1:44 4:13 1:19 0:57 1:22 0:20
6 135 Olga Novikova 41:04 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

3 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 3:15 6:49 10:35 11:19 15:46 16:33 28:21 30:52 32:52 36:23 37:50 39:00 40:42 41:04
5.1  BACCA 3:15 3:34 3:46 0:44 4:27 0:47 11:48 2:31 2:00 3:31 1:27 1:10 1:42 0:22

7 144 Anni Honkimaa 41:08 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(63) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
3 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:04 6:40 10:05 11:03 13:46 15:02 28:15 30:34 32:06 36:46 38:12 39:15 40:45 41:08

5.1  BCBAA 3:04 3:36 3:25 0:58 2:43 1:16 13:13 2:19 1:32 4:40 1:26 1:03 1:30 0:23
8 147 Gabriele Keinaite 48:12 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

3 Lithuania LTU Lithuania 3:26 7:57 11:59 12:53 17:08 18:02 33:36 35:43 38:19 42:58 44:36 45:48 47:49 48:12
5.0  BAABA 3:26 4:31 4:02 0:54 4:15 0:54 15:34 2:07 2:36 4:39 1:38 1:12 2:01 0:23

9 146 Andreea Danila 52:15 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(64) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F
3 Romania ROU Romania 4:08 9:02 13:44 14:33 17:26 19:17 35:36 38:43 40:55 46:25 48:13 49:32 51:49 52:15

5.1  ABBBA 4:08 4:54 4:42 0:49 2:53 1:51 16:19 3:07 2:12 5:30 1:48 1:19 2:17 0:26
10 143 Regina Bertoti 54:38 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(65) 10(66) 11(70) 12(69) 13(100) F

3 Hungary HUN Hungary 3:58 9:15 14:44 16:05 19:49 22:29 38:33 41:09 44:33 49:04 50:46 52:08 54:14 54:38
4.9  BBACA 3:58 5:17 5:29 1:21 3:44 2:40 16:04 2:36 3:24 4:31 1:42 1:22 2:06 0:24

Men  (27) Leg  1

1 104 Teemu Kongas 33:46 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Finland FIN Finland 2:34 5:16 7:58 8:30 10:39 11:56 14:10 21:35 23:13 26:37 30:18 31:19 32:17 33:27

5.5  CBCAA 2:34 2:42 2:42 0:32 2:09 1:17 2:14 7:25 1:38 3:24 3:41 1:01 0:58 1:10
F

33:46
0:19

2 102 Eivind Tonna 33:52 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Norway NOR Norway 2:56 5:23 8:17 8:46 10:48 12:09 14:30 21:34 23:27 26:51 30:12 31:17 32:18 33:34

5.5  BBAAA 2:56 2:27 2:54 0:29 2:02 1:21 2:21 7:04 1:53 3:24 3:21 1:05 1:01 1:16
F

33:52
0:18

3 103 Johan Granath 34:23 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:39 5:20 8:13 8:53 10:44 12:16 14:35 21:51 23:41 27:53 30:44 31:48 32:48 34:05

5.6  CBABA 2:39 2:41 2:53 0:40 1:51 1:32 2:19 7:16 1:50 4:12 2:51 1:04 1:00 1:17
F

34:23
0:18

4 101 Andrey Grigoryev 34:33 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Russia RUS Russia 2:42 5:11 7:45 9:24 12:07 13:15 15:23 22:06 23:53 27:23 31:10 32:12 33:09 34:15

5.7  AAAAA 2:42 2:29 2:34 1:39 2:43 1:08 2:08 6:43 1:47 3:30 3:47 1:02 0:57 1:06
F

34:33
0:18

5 120 Pasi Kiiskinen 35:01 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:10 5:47 8:38 9:08 12:09 12:48 15:14 22:39 24:36 28:40 31:28 32:32 33:30 34:42

5.6  BCABA 3:10 2:37 2:51 0:30 3:01 0:39 2:26 7:25 1:57 4:04 2:48 1:04 0:58 1:12
F

35:01
0:19

6 106 Gion Schnyder 35:51 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Switzerl. SUI Switzerlan 2:41 5:10 8:11 8:58 10:54 12:13 14:51 22:33 24:33 28:43 32:05 33:16 34:16 35:33

5.6  ABACA 2:41 2:29 3:01 0:47 1:56 1:19 2:38 7:42 2:00 4:10 3:22 1:11 1:00 1:17
F

35:51
0:18

7 108 Stanimir Belomazhev 35:55 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 2:40 5:41 8:48 9:32 11:28 12:36 15:07 23:35 25:29 28:54 32:21 33:31 34:27 35:37

5.6  CABAA 2:40 3:01 3:07 0:44 1:56 1:08 2:31 8:28 1:54 3:25 3:27 1:10 0:56 1:10
F

35:55
0:18

8 112 Vladimir Barchukov 35:58 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Russia RUS Russia 2:43 5:13 7:53 8:44 10:45 12:01 14:40 22:06 24:53 28:30 32:26 33:32 34:27 35:40

5.7  AABAA 2:43 2:30 2:40 0:51 2:01 1:16 2:39 7:26 2:47 3:37 3:56 1:06 0:55 1:13
F

35:58
0:18
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men  (27) Leg  1 (cont.)

9 105 Jiri Bouchal 37:03 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 2:37 5:22 8:19 8:50 11:56 12:38 15:20 23:32 25:37 29:28 33:07 34:18 35:24 36:43

5.6  CCAAA 2:37 2:45 2:57 0:31 3:06 0:42 2:42 8:12 2:05 3:51 3:39 1:11 1:06 1:19
F

37:03
0:20

10 113 Oyvind Watterdal 37:24 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Norway NOR Norway 2 3:07 5:42 8:34 10:14 12:19 13:26 16:46 24:37 26:29 30:35 33:29 34:39 35:45 37:05

5.7  BAABA 3:07 2:35 2:52 1:40 2:05 1:07 3:20 7:51 1:52 4:06 2:54 1:10 1:06 1:20
F

37:24
0:19

11 107 Alexandr Babenko 37:42 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 2:46 5:50 8:53 9:32 11:33 13:02 15:37 24:00 26:02 30:38 34:08 35:18 36:16 37:24

5.6  CBBCA 2:46 3:04 3:03 0:39 2:01 1:29 2:35 8:23 2:02 4:36 3:30 1:10 0:58 1:08
F

37:42
0:18

12 109 Arsen Zhuravel 37:46 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Ukraine UKR Ukraine 3:14 5:53 8:55 9:58 12:49 13:58 17:04 24:42 26:38 31:19 34:13 35:20 36:19 37:26

5.7  BAABA 3:14 2:39 3:02 1:03 2:51 1:09 3:06 7:38 1:56 4:41 2:54 1:07 0:59 1:07
F

37:46
0:20

13 116 Jakub Skoda 37:51 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 2:57 5:35 8:36 9:27 12:05 13:21 16:05 24:33 26:35 30:21 34:02 35:11 36:14 37:32

5.7  AABAA 2:57 2:38 3:01 0:51 2:38 1:16 2:44 8:28 2:02 3:46 3:41 1:09 1:03 1:18
F

37:51
0:19

14 110 Margus Hallik 39:06 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Estonia EST Estonia 3:16 6:16 9:26 9:55 12:03 13:41 16:34 24:43 26:32 31:02 35:11 36:25 37:23 38:48

5.6  BBCCA 3:16 3:00 3:10 0:29 2:08 1:38 2:53 8:09 1:49 4:30 4:09 1:14 0:58 1:25
F

39:06
0:18

15 114 Gustav Norstroem 39:37 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:33 6:18 9:22 10:08 12:05 13:30 17:41 26:17 28:02 32:24 36:01 37:07 38:07 39:20

5.6  BBCCA 3:33 2:45 3:04 0:46 1:57 1:25 4:11 8:36 1:45 4:22 3:37 1:06 1:00 1:13
F

39:37
0:17

16 122 Regimantas Kavaliauskas 40:57 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Lithuania LTU Lithuania ----- 5:41 8:55 ----- ----- 15:40 18:39 ----- 29:33 ----- 37:09 39:21 39:17 40:38

5.6  CCBAA 5:41 3:14 6:45 2:59 10:54 7:36 2:12 1:21
F *32 *37 *40 *57 *65

40:57 2:53 9:58 14:27 27:30 33:54
0:19

17 127 Vitaliy Lilichenko 43:19 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Kazakhstan KAZ RUS-KAZ 3:54 7:03 9:54 11:12 15:26 16:45 21:10 29:39 32:05 36:03 39:37 40:47 41:48 42:59

5.6  BABAA 3:54 3:09 2:51 1:18 4:14 1:19 4:25 8:29 2:26 3:58 3:34 1:10 1:01 1:11
F

43:19
0:20

18 124 Ciprian Alin Marian 43:53 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Romania ROU Romania 3:49 7:17 10:44 11:17 13:38 15:17 18:50 28:31 30:33 35:33 40:01 41:13 42:12 43:33

5.6  BBCCA 3:49 3:28 3:27 0:33 2:21 1:39 3:33 9:41 2:02 5:00 4:28 1:12 0:59 1:21
F

43:53
0:20

19 118 Joonas Oja 44:14 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Estonia EST Estonia 2 3:23 6:33 10:09 12:04 14:12 15:44 19:32 29:56 32:10 36:54 40:06 41:20 42:23 43:53

5.6  BBBBA 3:23 3:10 3:36 1:55 2:08 1:32 3:48 10:24 2:14 4:44 3:12 1:14 1:03 1:30
F

44:14
0:21

20 126 Morihiro Horie 45:19 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Japan JPN Japan 3:31 6:55 10:47 11:41 14:10 15:30 19:12 29:38 32:03 36:46 40:48 42:12 43:18 44:57

5.7  AABCA 3:31 3:24 3:52 0:54 2:29 1:20 3:42 10:26 2:25 4:43 4:02 1:24 1:06 1:39
F

45:19
0:22

21 123 Tautvydas Zilinskas 45:44 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Lithuania LTU LTU 2 ----- 7:21 10:52 ----- ----- 15:41 19:32 ----- 32:16 ----- 41:34 42:49 43:54 45:24

5.7  AAABA 7:21 3:31 4:49 3:51 12:44 9:18 1:15 1:05 1:30
F *31 *38 *41 *58 *63

45:44 3:33 11:30 14:49 29:58 36:38
0:20

22 111 Gabriele Canella 47:02 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Italy ITA Italy 4:05 7:44 10:59 11:50 15:46 16:29 22:28 31:02 33:19 38:17 43:13 44:22 45:25 46:42

5.6  CCBCA 4:05 3:39 3:15 0:51 3:56 0:43 5:59 8:34 2:17 4:58 4:56 1:09 1:03 1:17
F

47:02
0:20

23 117 Balazs Gond 47:05 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Hungary HUN Hungary 3:28 6:44 10:12 13:42 16:59 18:34 22:14 31:01 33:25 38:21 42:58 44:14 45:20 46:45

5.7  BAACA 3:28 3:16 3:28 3:30 3:17 1:35 3:40 8:47 2:24 4:56 4:37 1:16 1:06 1:25
F

47:05
0:20
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men  (27) Leg  1 (cont.)

24 115 Stephan Varga 47:58 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Austria AUT Austria 4:48 8:29 12:01 12:48 15:55 16:41 21:46 32:25 35:04 39:58 43:46 45:06 46:10 47:36

5.6  CCBCA 4:48 3:41 3:32 0:47 3:07 0:46 5:05 10:39 2:39 4:54 3:48 1:20 1:04 1:26
F *32 *40

47:58 3:34 15:12
0:22

25 125 Pierre Bernard 52:19 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 France FRA France 3:45 8:09 12:07 13:01 16:14 17:00 22:51 34:41 37:10 43:03 47:20 48:47 50:13 51:56

5.6  CCBCA 3:45 4:24 3:58 0:54 3:13 0:46 5:51 11:50 2:29 5:53 4:17 1:27 1:26 1:43
F

52:19
0:23

26 119 Eike Bruns 54:10 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Germany GER Germany 4:55 8:52 12:33 13:49 17:44 19:35 23:47 37:21 39:42 44:55 49:59 51:13 52:19 53:50

5.6  CACAA 4:55 3:57 3:41 1:16 3:55 1:51 4:12 13:34 2:21 5:13 5:04 1:14 1:06 1:31
F

54:10
0:20

27 121 Aliksandr Labanouski 61:28 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
1 Belarus BLR Belarus 4:10 8:12 12:37 15:51 18:54 24:57 30:55 43:09 45:24 51:46 56:29 57:58 59:14 61:08

5.6  ABCCA 4:10 4:02 4:25 3:14 3:03 6:03 5:58 12:14 2:15 6:22 4:43 1:29 1:16 1:54
F

61:28
0:20

Men  (23) Leg  2

1 103 Erik Rost 32:44 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:53 5:32 8:08 8:40 10:52 11:28 13:41 20:38 22:29 25:45 29:21 30:25 31:20 32:26

5.6  BCBAA 2:53 2:39 2:36 0:32 2:12 0:36 2:13 6:57 1:51 3:16 3:36 1:04 0:55 1:06
F

32:44
0:18

2 112 Kirill Veselov 33:07 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Russia RUS Russia 3:03 5:54 8:37 9:06 10:55 12:19 14:26 21:21 23:06 26:53 29:34 30:39 31:38 32:48

5.6  BBABA 3:03 2:51 2:43 0:29 1:49 1:24 2:07 6:55 1:45 3:47 2:41 1:05 0:59 1:10
F

33:07
0:19

3 105 Jan Lauerman 34:02 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:05 5:50 8:37 9:14 11:11 12:28 14:43 21:44 23:22 27:21 30:33 31:34 32:31 33:44

5.6  BBCCA 3:05 2:45 2:47 0:37 1:57 1:17 2:15 7:01 1:38 3:59 3:12 1:01 0:57 1:13
F

34:02
0:18

4 102 Hans Jorgen Kvale 34:13 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Norway NOR Norway 2:40 5:40 8:24 9:07 11:10 12:12 14:38 21:59 23:36 27:34 30:46 31:48 32:43 33:56

5.7  CACCA 2:40 3:00 2:44 0:43 2:03 1:02 2:26 7:21 1:37 3:58 3:12 1:02 0:55 1:13
F

34:13
0:17

5 101 Andrey Lamov 34:29 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Russia RUS Russia 3:00 5:29 8:05 8:36 10:29 12:47 15:00 22:40 24:34 28:22 31:02 32:03 33:03 34:11

5.6  BBBBA 3:00 2:29 2:36 0:31 1:53 2:18 2:13 7:40 1:54 3:48 2:40 1:01 1:00 1:08
F

34:29
0:18

6 104 Olli-Markus Taivainen 34:54 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Finland FIN Finland 2:45 5:24 8:05 8:50 10:51 11:55 14:07 20:45 22:34 26:37 30:22 31:29 32:31 34:35

5.7  AAABA 2:45 2:39 2:41 0:45 2:01 1:04 2:12 6:38 1:49 4:03 3:45 1:07 1:02 2:04
F

34:54
0:19

7 116 Radek Laciga 35:37 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 3:10 6:14 9:14 9:41 11:51 12:27 14:46 22:19 24:09 28:17 31:46 32:57 33:56 35:18

5.6  BCACA 3:10 3:04 3:00 0:27 2:10 0:36 2:19 7:33 1:50 4:08 3:29 1:11 0:59 1:22
F

35:37
0:19

8 114 Martin Hammarberg 36:21 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 2:50 6:23 9:27 10:15 12:34 13:15 15:24 23:36 25:33 29:36 32:31 33:39 34:37 36:00

5.6  CCBBA 2:50 3:33 3:04 0:48 2:19 0:41 2:09 8:12 1:57 4:03 2:55 1:08 0:58 1:23
F

36:21
0:21

9 120 Petri Kiiskinen 36:58 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Finland FIN Finland 2 2:49 5:43 8:29 9:24 13:40 14:44 17:00 24:05 25:46 29:49 33:23 34:25 35:27 36:38

5.7  CACCA 2:49 2:54 2:46 0:55 4:16 1:04 2:16 7:05 1:41 4:03 3:34 1:02 1:02 1:11
F *46

36:58 11:03
0:20

10 106 Andrin Kappenberger 37:04 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Switzerl. SUI Switzerlan 2:47 6:11 9:10 9:44 12:11 12:48 16:34 24:31 26:28 30:32 33:28 34:32 35:33 36:45

5.6  CCBBA 2:47 3:24 2:59 0:34 2:27 0:37 3:46 7:57 1:57 4:04 2:56 1:04 1:01 1:12
F

37:04
0:19
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men  (23) Leg  2 (cont.)

11 122 Nerijus Sulcys 37:13 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Lithuania LTU Lithuania 3:22 6:28 9:23 10:18 12:27 13:39 16:14 23:52 25:52 30:34 33:28 34:37 35:37 36:53

5.7  AAABA 3:22 3:06 2:55 0:55 2:09 1:12 2:35 7:38 2:00 4:42 2:54 1:09 1:00 1:16
F

37:13
0:20

12 113 Sindre Haverstad 37:23 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Norway NOR Norway 2 2:51 6:31 9:38 10:08 12:04 13:22 16:01 24:12 25:50 29:43 33:32 34:45 35:44 37:04

5.6  CBCCA 2:51 3:40 3:07 0:30 1:56 1:18 2:39 8:11 1:38 3:53 3:49 1:13 0:59 1:20
F

37:23
0:19

13 115 Johann Kugler 38:37 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Austria AUT Austria 3:33 6:44 9:49 10:43 13:52 15:09 17:36 25:25 27:12 31:00 34:49 35:58 36:57 38:18

5.7  AACAA 3:33 3:11 3:05 0:54 3:09 1:17 2:27 7:49 1:47 3:48 3:49 1:09 0:59 1:21
F

38:37
0:19

14 107 Alexey Nemtsev 40:26 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 2:54 5:54 8:44 10:59 13:32 14:47 18:02 25:59 28:36 32:14 36:13 37:42 38:55 40:08

5.7  AACAA 2:54 3:00 2:50 2:15 2:33 1:15 3:15 7:57 2:37 3:38 3:59 1:29 1:13 1:13
F

40:26
0:18

14 110 Tarvo Klaasimae 40:26 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Estonia EST Estonia 3:05 6:38 9:33 10:18 12:58 13:39 16:19 24:54 27:01 32:10 36:33 37:44 38:46 40:06

5.6  CCBAA 3:05 3:33 2:55 0:45 2:40 0:41 2:40 8:35 2:07 5:09 4:23 1:11 1:02 1:20
F

40:26
0:20

16 127 Aslan Tokbayev 41:30 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Kazakhstan KAZ RUS-KAZ 4:06 7:15 10:22 11:03 13:27 15:11 18:12 26:28 28:20 32:58 37:18 38:40 39:42 41:10

5.6  ABCCA 4:06 3:09 3:07 0:41 2:24 1:44 3:01 8:16 1:52 4:38 4:20 1:22 1:02 1:28
F

41:30
0:20

17 118 Tiit Toomas 42:05 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Estonia EST Estonia 2 3:33 6:45 10:08 11:45 14:07 15:16 18:16 27:06 29:17 33:53 38:00 39:20 40:22 41:43

5.6  CAACA 3:33 3:12 3:23 1:37 2:22 1:09 3:00 8:50 2:11 4:36 4:07 1:20 1:02 1:21
F

42:05
0:22

18 109 Oleksiy Ufimtsev 42:12 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Ukraine UKR Ukraine 3:12 6:19 9:41 10:48 13:02 14:33 18:05 27:47 29:35 34:12 38:06 39:19 40:27 41:50

5.6  ABCCA 3:12 3:07 3:22 1:07 2:14 1:31 3:32 9:42 1:48 4:37 3:54 1:13 1:08 1:23
F *57

42:12 27:25
0:22

19 119 Bernd Kohlschmidt 43:16 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Germany GER Germany 4:03 7:32 11:02 11:44 14:12 15:51 19:02 28:16 30:32 35:29 39:00 40:17 41:24 42:55

5.6  BBBBA 4:03 3:29 3:30 0:42 2:28 1:39 3:11 9:14 2:16 4:57 3:31 1:17 1:07 1:31
F

43:16
0:21

20 108 Petar Doganov 46:05 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 3:58 7:38 11:11 11:55 14:50 15:42 19:34 29:23 31:38 37:41 41:39 43:00 44:10 45:44

5.6  BCABA 3:58 3:40 3:33 0:44 2:55 0:52 3:52 9:49 2:15 6:03 3:58 1:21 1:10 1:34
F

46:05
0:21

21 124 Paul Brabiescu-Calinescu 46:10 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Romania ROU Romania 3:46 8:06 12:05 12:42 16:36 17:26 20:05 29:02 31:43 36:50 41:00 42:26 43:52 45:45

5.6  CCBBA 3:46 4:20 3:59 0:37 3:54 0:50 2:39 8:57 2:41 5:07 4:10 1:26 1:26 1:53
F

46:10
0:25

22 111 Daniele Orler 46:55 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Italy ITA Italy 3:34 7:03 10:28 11:33 15:21 16:38 22:20 30:46 33:02 37:24 42:38 43:56 45:02 46:33

5.7  AAAAA 3:34 3:29 3:25 1:05 3:48 1:17 5:42 8:26 2:16 4:22 5:14 1:18 1:06 1:31
F

46:55
0:22

23 117 Gergely Gond 57:37 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
2 Hungary HUN Hungary 3:33 7:13 10:39 12:56 21:28 25:58 29:42 39:52 43:56 48:47 53:14 54:27 55:39 57:15

5.6  ABBAA 3:33 3:40 3:26 2:17 8:32 4:30 3:44 10:10 4:04 4:51 4:27 1:13 1:12 1:36
F *46 *43

57:37 15:36 17:50
0:22

Men  (22) Leg  3

1 102 Lars Moholdt 33:11 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Norway NOR Norway 2:53 5:28 8:12 8:48 11:08 11:45 13:45 20:57 22:53 26:52 29:34 30:38 31:34 32:54

5.7  ACBBA 2:53 2:35 2:44 0:36 2:20 0:37 2:00 7:12 1:56 3:59 2:42 1:04 0:56 1:20
F

33:11
0:17
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2 104 Staffan Tunis 33:18 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Finland FIN Finland 2:51 5:30 8:05 8:43 11:10 11:47 13:50 21:11 23:01 26:45 29:45 30:46 31:41 32:57

5.6  BCBCA 2:51 2:39 2:35 0:38 2:27 0:37 2:03 7:21 1:50 3:44 3:00 1:01 0:55 1:16
F

33:18
0:21

3 103 Peter Arnesson 33:25 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:42 5:13 7:50 8:38 10:35 11:38 14:48 21:33 23:07 26:46 29:54 30:47 31:43 33:01

5.7  AACCA 2:42 2:31 2:37 0:48 1:57 1:03 3:10 6:45 1:34 3:39 3:08 0:53 0:56 1:18
F

33:25
0:24

4 107 Mikhail Sorokin 33:38 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Kazakhstan KAZ Kazakhstan 2:57 5:35 8:36 9:13 11:56 12:34 14:28 21:41 23:29 27:15 29:59 31:05 32:06 33:18

5.6  BCABA 2:57 2:38 3:01 0:37 2:43 0:38 1:54 7:13 1:48 3:46 2:44 1:06 1:01 1:12
F

33:38
0:20

5 105 Ondrej Vodrazka 34:25 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 2:55 5:35 8:19 9:07 11:39 12:43 15:09 22:20 24:08 27:56 30:49 31:50 32:48 34:05

5.7  AABBA 2:55 2:40 2:44 0:48 2:32 1:04 2:26 7:11 1:48 3:48 2:53 1:01 0:58 1:17
F

34:25
0:20

6 112 Andrey Gruzdev 34:47 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Russia RUS Russia 2:35 5:50 8:30 9:08 11:25 12:02 14:14 22:04 23:38 27:25 31:10 32:12 33:09 34:24

5.6  CCCCA 2:35 3:15 2:40 0:38 2:17 0:37 2:12 7:50 1:34 3:47 3:45 1:02 0:57 1:15
F

34:47
0:23

7 127 Ivan Shakirov 34:52 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Kazakhstan KAZ RUS-KAZ 2:52 5:59 8:59 9:36 11:59 12:37 14:55 22:35 24:27 28:24 31:05 32:13 33:13 34:33

5.6  CCABA 2:52 3:07 3:00 0:37 2:23 0:38 2:18 7:40 1:52 3:57 2:41 1:08 1:00 1:20
F

34:52
0:19

8 116 Michal Drobnik 35:19 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 2:57 6:10 9:06 9:36 11:40 13:02 15:24 22:55 24:32 28:33 31:28 32:40 33:38 35:00

5.6  CBCBA 2:57 3:13 2:56 0:30 2:04 1:22 2:22 7:31 1:37 4:01 2:55 1:12 0:58 1:22
F

35:19
0:19

9 106 Christian Spoerry 35:29 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Switzerl. SUI Switzerlan 3:00 5:35 8:26 9:12 11:58 13:03 15:21 22:25 25:07 28:32 31:43 32:49 33:47 35:11

5.6  BACAA 3:00 2:35 2:51 0:46 2:46 1:05 2:18 7:04 2:42 3:25 3:11 1:06 0:58 1:24
F

35:29
0:18

10 113 Ove Saetra 35:52 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Norway NOR Norway 2 2:52 5:45 8:40 9:10 12:43 13:20 15:41 23:28 25:21 28:55 32:15 33:23 34:18 35:33

5.7  ACBAA 2:52 2:53 2:55 0:30 3:33 0:37 2:21 7:47 1:53 3:34 3:20 1:08 0:55 1:15
F

35:52
0:19

11 120 Janne Hakkinen 35:59 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Finland FIN Finland 2 2:58 5:47 8:33 9:09 11:33 13:06 15:26 23:29 25:28 29:09 32:24 33:27 34:25 35:35

5.6  ABBAA 2:58 2:49 2:46 0:36 2:24 1:33 2:20 8:03 1:59 3:41 3:15 1:03 0:58 1:10
F

35:59
0:24

12 114 Joel Sjoelander 36:21 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 2:48 5:29 8:30 10:21 12:46 13:47 15:58 23:47 25:38 29:13 32:42 33:45 34:45 36:00

5.7  AAAAA 2:48 2:41 3:01 1:51 2:25 1:01 2:11 7:49 1:51 3:35 3:29 1:03 1:00 1:15
F

36:21
0:21

13 118 Priit Randman 36:51 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Estonia EST Estonia 2 2:56 5:53 8:50 9:31 12:09 12:57 15:11 23:19 25:01 28:35 32:47 34:03 35:04 36:31

5.6  ACCAA 2:56 2:57 2:57 0:41 2:38 0:48 2:14 8:08 1:42 3:34 4:12 1:16 1:01 1:27
F

36:51
0:20

14 122 Vitalijus Petrulis 37:17 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Lithuania LTU Lithuania 3:12 5:57 9:08 9:42 11:44 13:07 15:27 23:58 25:41 29:47 33:21 34:32 35:36 36:56

5.6  BBCCA 3:12 2:45 3:11 0:34 2:02 1:23 2:20 8:31 1:43 4:06 3:34 1:11 1:04 1:20
F

37:17
0:21

15 110 Even Toomas 39:35 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Estonia EST Estonia 3:06 6:08 9:16 11:14 14:57 16:04 18:30 26:38 28:29 32:41 35:42 36:49 37:50 39:12

5.7  AAABA 3:06 3:02 3:08 1:58 3:43 1:07 2:26 8:08 1:51 4:12 3:01 1:07 1:01 1:22
F

39:35
0:23

16 111 Thomas Zanoner 41:01 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Italy ITA Italy 3:37 6:37 9:41 10:37 13:51 15:28 19:38 27:26 29:26 34:06 37:14 38:27 39:28 40:41

5.6  BBCBA 3:37 3:00 3:04 0:56 3:14 1:37 4:10 7:48 2:00 4:40 3:08 1:13 1:01 1:13
F

41:01
0:20
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Pl Stno Name Time

Men  (22) Leg  3 (cont.)

17 109 Oleksandr Kalinkin 44:05 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(58) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Ukraine UKR Ukraine 3:00 6:44 10:08 11:06 14:33 16:45 19:32 28:49 31:07 35:15 39:39 40:58 42:05 43:40

5.6  CCBAA 3:00 3:44 3:24 0:58 3:27 2:12 2:47 9:17 2:18 4:08 4:24 1:19 1:07 1:35
F

44:05
0:25

18 115 Max Habenicht 44:42 1(32) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Austria AUT Austria 3:44 7:30 11:11 11:53 14:43 16:17 19:07 28:28 30:58 35:56 39:31 41:07 42:31 44:18

5.6  BBABA 3:44 3:46 3:41 0:42 2:50 1:34 2:50 9:21 2:30 4:58 3:35 1:36 1:24 1:47
F

44:42
0:24

19 124 Stelian Vasile Cupcea 48:31 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(37) 5(40) 6(43) 7(46) 8(57) 9(52) 10(63) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Romania ROU Romania 3:46 7:58 12:20 13:26 19:16 20:37 23:32 32:32 35:09 39:28 43:38 45:05 46:16 48:06

5.7  AAAAA 3:46 4:12 4:22 1:06 5:50 1:21 2:55 9:00 2:37 4:19 4:10 1:27 1:11 1:50
F

48:31
0:25

20 117 Attila Dery 50:55 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(65) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Hungary HUN Hungary 4:19 8:18 12:04 12:49 19:46 21:13 24:29 34:34 36:44 42:33 46:12 47:41 48:49 50:32

5.6  CCCBA 4:19 3:59 3:46 0:45 6:57 1:27 3:16 10:05 2:10 5:49 3:39 1:29 1:08 1:43
F *46 *43

50:55 15:59 18:03
0:23

21 108 Dobromir Dobrev 52:28 1(33) 2(34) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 3:52 8:52 12:39 13:26 18:00 20:05 24:20 35:25 37:31 43:34 48:01 49:25 50:31 52:05

5.6  ABCCA 3:52 5:00 3:47 0:47 4:34 2:05 4:15 11:05 2:06 6:03 4:27 1:24 1:06 1:34
F

52:28
0:23

101 Eduard Khrennikov mp 1(31) 2(34) 3(35) 4(38) 5(41) 6(43) 7(46) 8(59) 9(52) 10(64) 11(66) 12(70) 13(69) 14(100)
3 Russia RUS Russia 2:37 5:56 8:28 9:05 14:44 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

5.6  CCCCA 2:37 3:19 2:32 0:37 5:39
F *43

12:03

Junior Women  (18) Leg  1

1 11 Magdalena Olsson 26:13 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:55 5:52 12:03 13:27 17:15 22:00 23:22 24:22 25:50 26:13

4.0  AAA 2:55 2:57 6:11 1:24 3:48 4:45 1:22 1:00 1:28 0:23
2 14 Anastasiya Svir 26:55 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Russia RUS Russia 2:57 5:03 11:44 13:16 17:12 21:59 23:34 24:46 26:30 26:55
4.0  AAA 2:57 2:06 6:41 1:32 3:56 4:47 1:35 1:12 1:44 0:25

3 15 Maren Haverstad 27:19 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Norway NOR Norway 3:06 7:10 12:26 13:48 17:59 22:47 24:12 25:16 26:56 27:19

3.9  CCA 3:06 4:04 5:16 1:22 4:11 4:48 1:25 1:04 1:40 0:23
4 12 Milka Leppasalmi 27:37 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Finland FIN Finland 3:05 7:27 12:31 13:59 17:42 22:59 24:27 25:31 27:14 27:37
4.0  CBA 3:05 4:22 5:04 1:28 3:43 5:17 1:28 1:04 1:43 0:23

5 28 Cajsa Grape 27:45 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F *38
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:26 6:31 12:58 14:25 18:10 23:10 24:35 25:39 27:23 27:45 12:42

4.0  BAA 3:26 3:05 6:27 1:27 3:45 5:00 1:25 1:04 1:44 0:22
6 16 Isabelle Feer 27:51 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 3:25 6:19 12:57 14:30 17:58 23:16 24:42 25:51 27:28 27:51
4.0  BBA 3:25 2:54 6:38 1:33 3:28 5:18 1:26 1:09 1:37 0:23

7 17 Ekaterina Zakharova 28:34 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:25 5:25 12:19 14:06 18:10 23:52 25:18 26:26 28:09 28:34

3.9  ABA 3:25 2:00 6:54 1:47 4:04 5:42 1:26 1:08 1:43 0:25
8 20 Anna Ulvensoen 28:47 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F *31

1 Norway NOR Norway 2 3:52 8:17 13:30 14:52 18:45 24:05 25:32 26:39 28:23 28:47 3:02
4.0  CBA 3:52 4:25 5:13 1:22 3:53 5:20 1:27 1:07 1:44 0:24

9 23 Lucie Charvatova 29:46 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 3:31 8:12 13:54 15:25 19:41 25:07 26:22 27:42 29:24 29:46

3.9  CCA 3:31 4:41 5:42 1:31 4:16 5:26 1:15 1:20 1:42 0:22
10 21 Marlene Habenicht 30:13 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Austria AUT Austria 3:23 5:51 13:50 15:28 19:51 25:19 26:52 27:59 29:45 30:13
4.0  AAA 3:23 2:28 7:59 1:38 4:23 5:28 1:33 1:07 1:46 0:28

11 26 Anna Narhi 30:36 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:35 7:25 13:41 15:17 19:48 25:27 27:07 28:14 30:10 30:36

4.0  CBA 3:35 3:50 6:16 1:36 4:31 5:39 1:40 1:07 1:56 0:26
12 25 Elena Jagher 31:04 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Italy ITA Italy 3:26 5:42 14:02 15:54 20:18 25:59 27:29 28:51 30:40 31:04
4.0  AAA 3:26 2:16 8:20 1:52 4:24 5:41 1:30 1:22 1:49 0:24

13 13 Johanka Simkova 32:00 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 5:01 7:29 15:05 16:58 21:11 26:57 28:32 29:42 31:34 32:00

3.9  ABA 5:01 2:28 7:36 1:53 4:13 5:46 1:35 1:10 1:52 0:26
14 18 Cristina Brezian 32:17 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Romania ROU Romania 4:00 6:30 14:11 16:08 21:13 27:14 28:46 30:01 31:51 32:17
3.9  ACA 4:00 2:30 7:41 1:57 5:05 6:01 1:32 1:15 1:50 0:26

15 24 Piret Parnik 32:46 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Estonia EST Estonia 3:56 7:13 14:58 16:46 21:16 28:00 29:17 30:31 32:22 32:46

4.0  BBA 3:56 3:17 7:45 1:48 4:30 6:44 1:17 1:14 1:51 0:24
16 27 Katya Soyanova 35:16 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

1 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 4:06 6:51 15:34 17:51 23:32 29:36 31:15 32:38 34:43 35:16
3.9  ACA 4:06 2:45 8:43 2:17 5:41 6:04 1:39 1:23 2:05 0:33

17 22 Lisa Pacher 41:47 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Austria AUT Austria 2 4:32 10:45 19:09 21:39 28:35 35:37 37:33 38:50 41:23 41:47

4.0  CAA 4:32 6:13 8:24 2:30 6:56 7:02 1:56 1:17 2:33 0:24
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Pl Stno Name Time

Junior Women  (18) Leg  1 (cont.)

18 19 Anca Tetisan 41:49 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
1 Romania ROU Romania 4:33 15:04 23:57 25:50 30:21 36:57 38:19 39:29 41:24 41:49

4.0  BAA 4:33 10:31 8:53 1:53 4:31 6:36 1:22 1:10 1:55 0:25

Junior Women  (16) Leg  2

1 11 Tove Alexandersson 24:02 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 3:08 5:38 10:30 11:48 14:48 19:54 21:08 22:16 23:40 24:02

4.0  BBA 3:08 2:30 4:52 1:18 3:00 5:06 1:14 1:08 1:24 0:22
2 14 Tamara Ezhkova 26:00 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Russia RUS Russia 3:08 6:32 11:27 12:55 16:45 21:33 22:50 24:01 25:36 26:00
3.9  CCA 3:08 3:24 4:55 1:28 3:50 4:48 1:17 1:11 1:35 0:24

2 28 Bente Rost 26:00 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:08 4:59 11:01 12:57 16:50 21:36 22:56 23:58 25:37 26:00

3.9  ACA 3:08 1:51 6:02 1:56 3:53 4:46 1:20 1:02 1:39 0:23
4 12 Sonja Morsky 26:13 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Finland FIN Finland 3:06 5:12 11:15 13:06 17:01 21:47 23:07 24:11 25:48 26:13
3.9  ACA 3:06 2:06 6:03 1:51 3:55 4:46 1:20 1:04 1:37 0:25

5 20 Synne Baklid 26:19 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Norway NOR Norway 2 3:04 4:59 11:09 12:39 16:43 21:48 23:14 24:17 25:55 26:19

4.0  AAA 3:04 1:55 6:10 1:30 4:04 5:05 1:26 1:03 1:38 0:24
6 17 Tatyana Miftakhova 27:07 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:17 6:48 11:58 13:33 17:34 22:31 23:51 25:01 26:44 27:07
3.9  CCA 3:17 3:31 5:10 1:35 4:01 4:57 1:20 1:10 1:43 0:23

7 13 Katerina Neumannova 28:15 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:32 6:22 12:20 13:45 17:49 23:15 24:37 25:57 27:51 28:15

4.0  BAA 3:32 2:50 5:58 1:25 4:04 5:26 1:22 1:20 1:54 0:24
8 23 Nikola Havlickova 29:14 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 3:22 5:26 13:22 15:11 19:04 24:28 25:54 27:06 28:48 29:14
3.9  ABA 3:22 2:04 7:56 1:49 3:53 5:24 1:26 1:12 1:42 0:26

9 15 Marie Asprusten 29:21 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Norway NOR Norway 3:21 9:02 14:19 16:42 19:56 24:57 26:23 27:30 28:58 29:21

4.0  BBA 3:21 5:41 5:17 2:23 3:14 5:01 1:26 1:07 1:28 0:23
10 16 Veronique Ruppenthal 29:37 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 3:20 5:25 12:24 14:08 18:40 24:27 25:55 27:15 29:13 29:37
4.0  AAA 3:20 2:05 6:59 1:44 4:32 5:47 1:28 1:20 1:58 0:24

11 24 Daisy Kudre 29:44 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Estonia EST Estonia 3:26 5:36 12:29 14:16 18:57 24:33 26:13 27:26 29:20 29:44

4.0  AAA 3:26 2:10 6:53 1:47 4:41 5:36 1:40 1:13 1:54 0:24
12 25 Claudia Zanetel 31:00 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Italy ITA Italy 3:51 8:17 14:10 15:50 20:14 26:07 27:35 28:44 30:36 31:00
3.9  CCA 3:51 4:26 5:53 1:40 4:24 5:53 1:28 1:09 1:52 0:24

13 21 Michaela Kugler 32:09 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Austria AUT Austria 3:57 8:56 15:41 17:15 21:56 27:12 28:51 29:56 31:44 32:09

3.9  CCA 3:57 4:59 6:45 1:34 4:41 5:16 1:39 1:05 1:48 0:25
14 18 Patricia Roxana Carausan 34:14 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Romania ROU Romania 4:31 8:07 15:18 17:11 22:07 28:32 30:03 31:28 33:43 34:14
4.0  BAA 4:31 3:36 7:11 1:53 4:56 6:25 1:31 1:25 2:15 0:31

15 19 Madalina Emilia Horvath 38:13 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
2 Romania ROU Romania 5:37 14:38 19:55 21:28 25:31 32:47 34:21 35:41 37:43 38:13

4.0  CBA 5:37 9:01 5:17 1:33 4:03 7:16 1:34 1:20 2:02 0:30
16 27 Martina Dzhulieva 39:56 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

2 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 4:40 10:52 18:36 21:06 26:05 34:03 35:46 37:11 39:29 39:56
4.0  CBA 4:40 6:12 7:44 2:30 4:59 7:58 1:43 1:25 2:18 0:27

Junior Women  (17) Leg  3

1 15 Barbro Kvale 23:18 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Norway NOR Norway 2:53 4:39 0.00 11:49 15:04 19:29 20:42 21:37 22:57 23:18

4.0  AAA 2:53 1:46 7:10 3:15 4:25 1:13 0:55 1:20 0:21
2 11 Maria Nordstroem 24:47 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Sweden SWE Sweden 3:01 6:23 10:53 12:01 15:37 20:09 21:26 22:43 24:16 24:47
3.9  CCA 3:01 3:22 4:30 1:08 3:36 4:32 1:17 1:17 1:33 0:31

3 26 Eeva-Liisa Hakala 25:22 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:05 5:04 11:11 12:37 16:31 20:58 22:23 23:26 24:58 25:22

3.9  ACA 3:05 1:59 6:07 1:26 3:54 4:27 1:25 1:03 1:32 0:24
4 17 Anastasia Komarova 25:41 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:27 6:02 11:12 12:32 16:06 21:10 22:28 23:41 25:15 25:41
4.0  BAA 3:27 2:35 5:10 1:20 3:34 5:04 1:18 1:13 1:34 0:26

5 14 Ekaterina Situkhina 26:08 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Russia RUS Russia 3:19 5:58 11:17 12:37 15:49 20:51 22:08 23:19 25:44 26:08

4.0  BBA 3:19 2:39 5:19 1:20 3:12 5:02 1:17 1:11 2:25 0:24
6 28 Linda Lindkvist 26:25 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:09 6:33 11:50 13:11 16:41 22:00 23:23 24:27 26:01 26:25
4.0  CBA 3:09 3:24 5:17 1:21 3:30 5:19 1:23 1:04 1:34 0:24

7 13 Zuzana Kubatova 26:48 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:16 7:17 12:02 13:22 17:29 22:13 23:41 24:49 26:22 26:48

3.9  CCA 3:16 4:01 4:45 1:20 4:07 4:44 1:28 1:08 1:33 0:26
8 20 Marta Ulvensoen 27:51 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Norway NOR Norway 2 3:37 6:25 12:16 13:42 17:50 23:16 24:41 25:50 27:27 27:51
4.0  BCA 3:37 2:48 5:51 1:26 4:08 5:26 1:25 1:09 1:37 0:24

9 12 Mira Kaskinen 28:10 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Finland FIN Finland 3:19 5:48 11:47 13:15 18:13 23:04 24:29 26:03 27:47 28:10

4.0  BAA 3:19 2:29 5:59 1:28 4:58 4:51 1:25 1:34 1:44 0:23
10 16 Sarah Kleger 29:55 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 3:14 7:35 12:49 15:30 20:00 24:55 26:30 27:40 29:30 29:55
3.9  CCA 3:14 4:21 5:14 2:41 4:30 4:55 1:35 1:10 1:50 0:25

11 24 Evely Kaasiku 32:07 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Estonia EST Estonia 3:57 9:05 15:30 17:03 21:27 27:10 28:40 29:46 31:44 32:07

3.9  CCA 3:57 5:08 6:25 1:33 4:24 5:43 1:30 1:06 1:58 0:23
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Pl Stno Name Time

Junior Women  (17) Leg  3 (cont.)

12 19 Teodora Roman 33:17 1(31) 2(65) 3(38) 4(54) 5(58) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Romania ROU Romania 4:36 6:58 15:27 17:23 22:18 28:28 30:00 31:14 32:53 33:17

3.9  ACA 4:36 2:22 8:29 1:56 4:55 6:10 1:32 1:14 1:39 0:24
13 21 Anna Nilsson Simkovics 34:02 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Austria AUT Austria 4:48 8:54 16:35 18:29 22:36 28:47 30:24 31:42 33:35 34:02
4.0  BBA 4:48 4:06 7:41 1:54 4:07 6:11 1:37 1:18 1:53 0:27

14 25 Camilla Casserotti 36:22 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F
3 Italy ITA Italy 4:21 8:02 16:44 18:34 23:56 30:47 32:24 33:40 35:56 36:22

4.0  BBA 4:21 3:41 8:42 1:50 5:22 6:51 1:37 1:16 2:16 0:26
15 27 Snezhana Yordanova 39:15 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F

3 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 5:23 9:23 18:58 21:16 26:21 32:45 34:40 36:23 38:42 39:15
4.0  BAA 5:23 4:00 9:35 2:18 5:05 6:24 1:55 1:43 2:19 0:33

16 23 Magdalena Seifertova 39:34 1(32) 2(64) 3(36) 4(54) 5(59) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F *63 *59 *54
3 Czech Rep. CZE Czech 2 3:51 9:40 22:10 23:57 28:38 34:33 36:02 37:16 39:09 39:34 8:43 18:32 20:06

4.0  BAA 3:51 5:49 12:30 1:47 4:41 5:55 1:29 1:14 1:53 0:25
18 Andra Anghel mp 1(33) 2(63) 3(37) 4(54) 5(57) 6(66) 7(70) 8(69) 9(100) F *31

3 Romania ROU Romania ----- 9:17 16:01 17:42 22:35 29:01 30:37 31:53 33:56 34:22 4:00
4.0  CBA 9:17 6:44 1:41 4:53 6:26 1:36 1:16 2:03 0:26

Junior Men  (24) Leg  1

1 151 Anton Sjoekvist 29:47 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:53 4:37 9:10 9:50 11:38 12:50 20:34 22:35 26:05 27:13 28:13 29:24 29:47

4.7  ABBA 2:53 1:44 4:33 0:40 1:48 1:12 7:44 2:01 3:30 1:08 1:00 1:11 0:23
2 150 Maxim Trifonenkov 30:47 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Russia RUS Russia 2:42 5:49 9:29 10:05 12:02 13:21 21:38 23:45 27:03 28:14 29:10 30:25 30:47
4.8  CBBA 2:42 3:07 3:40 0:36 1:57 1:19 8:17 2:07 3:18 1:11 0:56 1:15 0:22

3 148 Antti Vainio 31:04 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Finland FIN Finland 2:35 4:17 9:04 9:56 12:25 13:01 21:55 23:57 27:12 28:21 29:19 30:42 31:04

4.8  AAAA 2:35 1:42 4:47 0:52 2:29 0:36 8:54 2:02 3:15 1:09 0:58 1:23 0:22
4 149 Eskil Kinneberg 32:40 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Norway NOR Norway 2:54 6:01 9:39 11:25 13:57 14:37 23:04 25:13 28:44 29:54 30:53 32:18 32:40
4.9  CABA 2:54 3:07 3:38 1:46 2:32 0:40 8:27 2:09 3:31 1:10 0:59 1:25 0:22

5 152 Mattis Jaama 34:32 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Estonia EST Estonia 2:32 4:29 9:24 10:28 12:30 13:52 25:23 27:11 30:40 31:56 32:56 34:09 34:32

4.6  ABCA 2:32 1:57 4:55 1:04 2:02 1:22 11:31 1:48 3:29 1:16 1:00 1:13 0:23
6 153 Lukas Havlicek 34:43 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 2:44 4:29 9:13 9:51 13:16 14:23 24:46 27:05 30:42 31:54 32:59 34:17 34:43
4.7  ACBA 2:44 1:45 4:44 0:38 3:25 1:07 10:23 2:19 3:37 1:12 1:05 1:18 0:26

7 170 Adam Karlsson 34:52 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 3:03 4:47 9:55 10:33 12:34 13:56 25:22 27:08 30:37 31:56 32:58 34:31 34:52

4.6  ABCA 3:03 1:44 5:08 0:38 2:01 1:22 11:26 1:46 3:29 1:19 1:02 1:33 0:21
8 167 Tero Linnainmaa 34:58 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Finland FIN Finland 2 3:26 6:01 10:51 11:45 14:20 15:01 25:41 27:30 31:01 32:12 33:16 34:37 34:58
4.8  BACA 3:26 2:35 4:50 0:54 2:35 0:41 10:40 1:49 3:31 1:11 1:04 1:21 0:21

9 161 Erim Podoljak 36:01 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:22 6:08 11:30 12:30 15:03 15:45 26:27 28:39 32:14 33:22 34:25 35:38 36:01

4.9  BABA 3:22 2:46 5:22 1:00 2:33 0:42 10:42 2:12 3:35 1:08 1:03 1:13 0:23
10 164 Eirk Kamstrup Hovind 36:59 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Norway NOR Norway 2 3:22 5:55 11:03 11:46 15:38 16:46 26:57 29:04 32:36 33:58 35:02 36:39 36:59
4.8  BCBA 3:22 2:33 5:08 0:43 3:52 1:08 10:11 2:07 3:32 1:22 1:04 1:37 0:20

11 154 Philipp Kleger 37:07 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 3:34 6:16 11:49 12:32 14:27 15:55 27:21 29:35 33:02 34:17 35:19 36:45 37:07

4.8  BBAA 3:34 2:42 5:33 0:43 1:55 1:28 11:26 2:14 3:27 1:15 1:02 1:26 0:22
12 163 Teodor Molnar 39:32 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Romania ROU Romania 2 4:26 6:43 12:03 12:50 15:59 17:32 28:20 30:29 34:41 36:03 37:20 39:07 39:32
4.7  ACCA 4:26 2:17 5:20 0:47 3:09 1:33 10:48 2:09 4:12 1:22 1:17 1:47 0:25

13 168 Boyko Harizanov 41:18 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 4:08 9:01 13:23 13:57 19:50 21:03 31:35 34:01 37:29 38:32 39:37 40:56 41:18

4.8  CCBA 4:08 4:53 4:22 0:34 5:53 1:13 10:32 2:26 3:28 1:03 1:05 1:19 0:22
14 160 Philipp Von Arx 41:19 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Switzerl. SUI SUI 2 4:05 8:44 13:02 13:41 17:41 19:03 31:12 33:25 37:02 38:20 39:25 40:57 41:19
4.8  CCAA 4:05 4:39 4:18 0:39 4:00 1:22 12:09 2:13 3:37 1:18 1:05 1:32 0:22

15 158 Bojan Blumenstein 41:24 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Germany GER Germany 3:42 5:57 12:07 15:04 18:10 19:02 30:57 33:25 37:09 38:25 39:28 41:01 41:24

4.8  AAAA 3:42 2:15 6:10 2:57 3:06 0:52 11:55 2:28 3:44 1:16 1:03 1:33 0:23
16 171 Lauri Nenonen 41:45 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Finland FIN Finland 3 3:23 5:14 9:42 11:03 22:09 23:39 32:21 34:21 37:54 39:04 40:01 41:24 41:45
4.7  ACAA 3:23 1:51 4:28 1:21 11:06 1:30 8:42 2:00 3:33 1:10 0:57 1:23 0:21

17 155 Nauris Neimanis 42:29 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Latvia LAT Latvia 3:53 6:02 12:20 13:22 18:22 19:31 31:15 33:54 37:54 39:14 40:24 42:04 42:29

4.8  AABA 3:53 2:09 6:18 1:02 5:00 1:09 11:44 2:39 4:00 1:20 1:10 1:40 0:25
18 156 Dzmitry Zakharenka 43:53 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Belarus BLR Belarus 3:21 7:55 13:55 17:30 20:28 22:41 33:11 35:32 39:38 40:56 42:03 43:31 43:53
4.8  CBBA 3:21 4:34 6:00 3:35 2:58 2:13 10:30 2:21 4:06 1:18 1:07 1:28 0:22

19 162 Cristian Brezian 45:09 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Romania ROU Romania 4:30 8:14 13:21 14:23 18:09 20:28 34:02 36:56 41:08 42:24 43:28 44:48 45:09

4.7  CBCA 4:30 3:44 5:07 1:02 3:46 2:19 13:34 2:54 4:12 1:16 1:04 1:20 0:21
20 157 Adrian Wickert 45:34 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Austria AUT Austria 3:30 6:03 12:53 14:17 16:52 18:54 33:29 36:39 40:55 42:22 43:24 45:09 45:34
4.7  ABAA 3:30 2:33 6:50 1:24 2:35 2:02 14:35 3:10 4:16 1:27 1:02 1:45 0:25

21 159 David Franko 46:34 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Slovakia SVK Slovakia 4:25 9:18 15:34 17:07 20:35 21:52 35:36 37:57 41:58 43:23 44:28 46:10 46:34

4.8  CACA 4:25 4:53 6:16 1:33 3:28 1:17 13:44 2:21 4:01 1:25 1:05 1:42 0:24
22 165 Szasa Hajdu 47:54 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

1 Hungary HUN Hungary 4:54 8:28 15:14 16:23 19:35 21:51 35:15 38:04 42:41 44:10 45:31 47:30 47:54
4.7  BBCA 4:54 3:34 6:46 1:09 3:12 2:16 13:24 2:49 4:37 1:29 1:21 1:59 0:24

23 169 Stratiev Todor 49:21 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 2 4:46 8:47 16:50 17:57 21:25 23:24 36:43 39:49 44:21 45:49 47:08 48:56 49:21

4.8  BBBA 4:46 4:01 8:03 1:07 3:28 1:59 13:19 3:06 4:32 1:28 1:19 1:48 0:25
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Junior Men  (24) Leg  1 (cont.)

24 166 Federico Dapra 53:09 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
1 Italy ITA Italy 3:14 5:17 10:34 11:16 30:06 31:27 42:16 44:37 48:41 49:57 51:03 52:46 53:09

4.7  ACAA 3:14 2:03 5:17 0:42 18:50 1:21 10:49 2:21 4:04 1:16 1:06 1:43 0:23

Junior Men  (22) Leg  2

1 149 Rasmus Korvald Skaare 28:55 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Norway NOR Norway 2:34 4:09 8:15 8:48 10:31 11:34 19:49 21:38 24:52 26:06 27:09 28:34 28:55

4.7  ABAA 2:34 1:35 4:06 0:33 1:43 1:03 8:15 1:49 3:14 1:14 1:03 1:25 0:21
2 148 Peter Sundelin 31:01 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Finland FIN Finland 2:57 5:15 9:31 10:17 12:06 13:25 21:30 23:46 27:10 28:21 29:21 30:41 31:01
4.8  BBBA 2:57 2:18 4:16 0:46 1:49 1:19 8:05 2:16 3:24 1:11 1:00 1:20 0:20

3 151 Erik Blomgren 31:39 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Sweden SWE Sweden 2:48 5:44 9:21 10:01 12:06 13:10 22:10 24:08 27:32 28:52 29:53 31:17 31:39

4.8  CCAA 2:48 2:56 3:37 0:40 2:05 1:04 9:00 1:58 3:24 1:20 1:01 1:24 0:22
4 170 Andreas Holmberg 32:21 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Sweden SWE Sweden 2 2:56 6:00 10:42 11:40 14:04 14:38 22:58 25:07 28:22 29:35 30:31 32:00 32:21
4.9  BABA 2:56 3:04 4:42 0:58 2:24 0:34 8:20 2:09 3:15 1:13 0:56 1:29 0:21

5 156 Yury Yazykou 32:36 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Belarus BLR Belarus 3:11 4:56 9:30 0.00 13:06 14:21 23:06 25:12 28:39 29:49 30:51 32:13 32:36

4.7  ACAA 3:11 1:45 4:34 3:36 1:15 8:45 2:06 3:27 1:10 1:02 1:22 0:23
6 154 Sandro Truttmann 32:56 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Switzerl. SUI Switzerl. 2:51 4:42 9:50 10:26 12:40 13:53 23:12 25:23 28:48 30:03 31:08 32:32 32:56
4.7  ACBA 2:51 1:51 5:08 0:36 2:14 1:13 9:19 2:11 3:25 1:15 1:05 1:24 0:24

6 161 Artem Siraev 32:56 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Russia RUS Russia 2 3:04 6:56 10:45 11:26 13:37 14:42 23:43 25:44 29:12 30:16 31:18 32:35 32:56

4.8  CCAA 3:04 3:52 3:49 0:41 2:11 1:05 9:01 2:01 3:28 1:04 1:02 1:17 0:21
8 150 Stepan Malinovskiy 32:58 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Russia RUS Russia 2:35 4:00 8:18 9:38 13:26 14:07 23:27 25:08 28:39 29:50 31:15 32:36 32:58
4.8  AACA 2:35 1:25 4:18 1:20 3:48 0:41 9:20 1:41 3:31 1:11 1:25 1:21 0:22

9 167 Tommi Reponen 33:21 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Finland FIN Finland 2 2:53 4:38 9:50 10:30 13:04 14:38 23:38 25:50 29:13 30:30 31:32 33:00 33:21

4.7  ABAA 2:53 1:45 5:12 0:40 2:34 1:34 9:00 2:12 3:23 1:17 1:02 1:28 0:21
*57

23:03

10 152 Sander Linnus 35:18 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Estonia EST Estonia 3:23 6:36 11:16 12:19 15:07 15:55 25:47 28:06 31:25 32:38 33:41 34:56 35:18

4.9  BABA 3:23 3:13 4:40 1:03 2:48 0:48 9:52 2:19 3:19 1:13 1:03 1:15 0:22
11 155 Nauris Raize 37:06 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Latvia LAT Latvia 3:32 6:03 11:16 12:52 15:22 17:00 27:18 29:08 32:52 34:06 35:13 36:42 37:06
4.7  BBCA 3:32 2:31 5:13 1:36 2:30 1:38 10:18 1:50 3:44 1:14 1:07 1:29 0:24

12 160 Sven Aschwanden 37:42 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Switzerl. SUI SUI 2 3:13 5:07 10:28 11:40 16:30 17:18 28:11 30:09 33:42 34:54 36:00 37:18 37:42

4.8  AACA 3:13 1:54 5:21 1:12 4:50 0:48 10:53 1:58 3:33 1:12 1:06 1:18 0:24
13 158 Florian Flechsig 37:50 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Germany GER Germany 3:24 7:31 11:29 13:41 16:40 17:56 27:20 29:40 33:39 34:52 36:00 37:26 37:50
4.8  CCBA 3:24 4:07 3:58 2:12 2:59 1:16 9:24 2:20 3:59 1:13 1:08 1:26 0:24

14 153 Ondrej Kantor 37:52 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Czech Rep. CZE Czech Rep. 3:00 8:20 12:57 13:47 16:03 17:38 27:55 29:59 33:42 34:56 36:00 37:31 37:52

4.7  CBCA 3:00 5:20 4:37 0:50 2:16 1:35 10:17 2:04 3:43 1:14 1:04 1:31 0:21
15 157 Simon Kugler 38:57 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Austria AUT Austria 3:57 6:32 11:36 12:46 15:44 16:27 29:21 31:13 34:58 36:07 37:07 38:36 38:57
4.8  BACA 3:57 2:35 5:04 1:10 2:58 0:43 12:54 1:52 3:45 1:09 1:00 1:29 0:21

16 162 Ionut Indrecan 41:21 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Romania ROU Romania 4:16 7:42 13:15 15:00 18:58 19:56 30:37 33:19 37:08 38:15 39:23 41:00 41:21

4.9  BABA 4:16 3:26 5:33 1:45 3:58 0:58 10:41 2:42 3:49 1:07 1:08 1:37 0:21
17 163 Andrei Mihai Fat 41:42 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Romania ROU Romania 2 3:45 8:39 12:46 14:58 17:27 19:15 30:49 33:23 37:17 38:31 39:38 41:19 41:42
4.8  CBAA 3:45 4:54 4:07 2:12 2:29 1:48 11:34 2:34 3:54 1:14 1:07 1:41 0:23

18 166 Lukas Stampfer 43:39 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Italy ITA Italy 3:53 6:55 12:49 14:38 17:46 19:35 31:41 34:51 38:57 40:19 41:28 43:15 43:39

4.8  BBBA 3:53 3:02 5:54 1:49 3:08 1:49 12:06 3:10 4:06 1:22 1:09 1:47 0:24
19 168 Stanislav Yovev 43:50 1(31) 2(65) 3(35) 4(37) 5(41) 6(43) 7(58) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 3:18 5:34 12:16 14:44 18:28 19:29 32:23 34:52 39:13 40:34 41:49 43:27 43:50
4.8  AACA 3:18 2:16 6:42 2:28 3:44 1:01 12:54 2:29 4:21 1:21 1:15 1:38 0:23

20 159 Juraj Sokol 47:51 1(32) 2(64) 3(35) 4(36) 5(39) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Slovakia SVK Slovakia 4:02 7:07 12:47 18:40 24:27 26:12 36:49 39:22 43:23 44:41 45:50 47:25 47:51

4.8  BBAA 4:02 3:05 5:40 5:53 5:47 1:45 10:37 2:33 4:01 1:18 1:09 1:35 0:26
21 165 Andras Szivak 52:56 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(57) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F

2 Hungary HUN Hungary 4:29 10:15 15:26 16:41 22:36 25:20 39:57 43:06 47:42 49:18 50:39 52:28 52:56
4.8  CCBA 4:29 5:46 5:11 1:15 5:55 2:44 14:37 3:09 4:36 1:36 1:21 1:49 0:28

22 169 Ivanel Ivanov 58:38 1(33) 2(63) 3(35) 4(38) 5(40) 6(43) 7(59) 8(61) 9(66) 10(70) 11(69) 12(100) F
2 Bulgaria BUL Bulgaria 2 4:38 10:42 16:16 17:54 23:07 25:18 44:23 47:40 52:49 54:30 55:58 58:10 58:38

4.8  CCAA 4:38 6:04 5:34 1:38 5:13 2:11 19:05 3:17 5:09 1:41 1:28 2:12 0:28

Junior Men  (20) Leg  3

